
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

1
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

M-CHASSIS (A1 Main)

Wippler, Erik 1 1 32 6:12.291 11.210 11.244 11.319 111.391

Lydon, Charlie 3 2 31 6:12.689 10.214 11.214 11.415 311.541

Lesac, Kevin 2 3 30 6:01.365 11.276 11.311 11.370 211.465

Folsom, Jimmie 4 4 30 6:10.260 8.895 11.866 11.926 11.988 412.031

Drozd, Don 5 5 29 6:02.904 11.766 11.942 12.063 512.163

Foster, Bob 6 6 29 6:07.991 5.087 12.080 12.130 12.157 612.196

Starr, Jim 7 7 29 6:10.020 7.116 12.032 12.088 12.155 712.221

Shald, Jason 9 8 28 6:09.229 11.999 12.091 12.169 912.272

Price, Tony 8 9 25 6:07.678 12.353 12.604 12.835 813.028

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

2
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-1 (A1 Main)

Wippler, Erik 1 1 37 6:01.277 9.388 9.457 9.502 19.538

Khng, Kelvin 2 2 37 6:04.260 9.428 9.507 9.558 29.583

Weir, Nathan 4 3 36 6:02.908 9.667 9.714 9.764 49.795

Weir, David 5 4 36 6:08.470 5.562 9.701 9.753 9.800 59.837

Stegen, Jimmy 3 5 36 6:09.143 6.235 9.530 9.636 9.662 39.688

Lohaus, Bruce 6 6 35 6:03.942 9.530 9.704 9.794 69.855

Singh, Vishal 8 7 32 6:03.596 9.985 10.074 10.189 810.298

Starr, Jim 9 8 30 6:05.473 10.533 10.676 10.876 911.045

Voelker, Dillan 7 9 20 3:24.775 9.652 9.715 9.820 79.950

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

3
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-3 (B Main)

Pavel, Mitchell 1 1 31 6:04.683 10.846 10.963 11.032 911.100

Garrett, Mike 5 2 31 6:11.935 7.252 8.682 10.859 11.275 1311.515

Soltau, Mike 3 3 31 6:14.639 9.956 11.118 11.278 11.353 1111.417

Hungate, Jim 6 4 29 6:06.356 11.323 11.480 11.610 1411.710

Bailey, Ken 8 5 23 6:09.297 13.008 11.237 13.037 1614.097

Todd, Gordon 9 6 22 6:13.856 13.134 13.473 14.040 1715.081

Todd, Josh 7 7 11 2:42.472 12.023 12.945 14.356 15 

Quedensley, Drew 4 8 6 1:13.562 11.051 12.196  12 

Beck, Bernie 2 9 0   10 



HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

4
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-2 (A1 Main)

Khng, Kelvin 2 1 36 6:05.126 9.736 9.767 9.800 29.830

Stegen, Jimmy 1 2 36 6:06.728 1.602 9.789 9.825 9.865 19.895

Weir, Nathan 3 3 36 6:08.782 3.656 9.930 9.997 10.033 310.065

Lydon, Charlie 5 4 34 6:03.557 9.885 10.026 10.071 510.117

Lohaus, Bruce 4 5 34 6:07.278 3.721 9.953 9.997 10.066 410.133

Oliva, Jim 7 6 33 6:09.919 10.357 10.427 10.503 710.596

Hungate, Jim 8 7 30 6:06.578 10.954 11.171 11.292 811.371

Weir, David 6 8 28 5:03.148 10.068 10.233 10.305 610.363

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

5
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-3 (A1 Main)

Lydon, Charlie 1 1 35 6:06.190 9.880 10.089 10.183 110.231

Folsom, Jimmie 3 2 34 6:04.163 10.190 10.307 10.384 310.447

Foster, Bob 4 3 34 6:05.266 1.103 10.301 10.397 10.474 410.523

Drozd, Don 6 4 33 6:02.715 10.387 10.468 10.565 610.617

Lesac, Kevin 2 5 33 6:05.423 2.708 10.274 10.328 10.396 210.456

Voelker, Dillan 8 6 32 6:05.761 10.650 10.714 10.765 810.816

Oliva, Jim 5 7 31 6:00.259 10.538 10.785 10.893 510.982

Starr, Jim 7 8 5 0:58.742 10.835   7 

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

6
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT PRO SPEC (A1 Main)

Lesac, Kevin 2 1 30 6:14.379 11.160 11.259 11.328 211.419

Ski, Tim 1 2 30 6:14.554 0.175 10.827 10.947 11.065 111.212

Todd, Josh 4 3 26 6:18.811 12.235 12.833 13.116 413.407

Todd, Gordon 5 4 25 6:14.064 12.515 13.245 13.505 513.856

Foster, Bob 3 5 9 2:06.880 12.958 13.418  3 

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

7
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6
TQ: Wippler, Erik 30/5:06.803

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

F1 (A Main)

Singh, Vishal 2 1 35 6:09.505 10.195 10.211 10.244 210.281

Quedensley, Drew 3 2 32 6:07.677 10.870 10.987 11.074 311.139

Hungate, Jim 4 3 30 6:01.530 11.202 11.312 11.422 411.510

Wippler, Erik 1 4 28 6:08.100 10.004 10.026 10.078 110.122



HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

8
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

M-CHASSIS (A2 Main)

Wippler, Erik 1 1 31 6:05.891 11.207 11.292 11.408 111.478

Lydon, Charlie 3 2 30 6:04.392 11.435 11.569 11.627 311.673

Lesac, Kevin 2 3 30 6:05.081 0.689 11.423 11.554 11.607 211.659

Folsom, Jimmie 4 4 30 6:09.704 5.312 11.700 11.874 11.949 412.007

Foster, Bob 6 5 29 6:11.723 11.916 11.989 12.077 612.161

Shald, Jason 9 6 28 6:06.929 11.708 11.756 11.887 912.047

Price, Tony 8 7 28 6:11.222 4.293 12.099 12.316 12.411 812.499

Starr, Jim 7 8 27 6:07.162 11.962 12.151 12.243 712.371

Drozd, Don 5 9 14 4:26.232 12.587 12.859 13.095 5 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

M-CHASSIS (A2)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:12.291Wippler, Erik 1 6:05.891 1 1 2132 31 63/738.1821.

6:12.689Lydon, Charlie 2 6:04.392 2 2 4231 30 61/737.0812.

6:01.365Lesac, Kevin 3 6:05.081 3 3 6330 30 60/726.4463.

6:10.260Folsom, Jimmie 4 6:09.704 4 4 8430 30 60/739.9644.

6:07.991Foster, Bob 6 6:11.723 6 5 11529 29 58/739.7145.

6:09.229Shald, Jason 8 6:06.929 8 6 14628 28 56/736.1586.

6:02.904Drozd, Don 5 4:26.232 5 9 14929 14 43/629.1367.

6:10.020Starr, Jim 7 6:07.162 7 8 15829 27 56/737.1828.

6:07.678Price, Tony 9 6:11.222 9 7 16725 28 53/738.9009.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

9
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

M-CHASSIS (B Main)

Pavel, Bryson 3 1 26 6:03.761 13.236 13.306 13.377 1213.483

Starr, Cody 5 2 26 6:10.415 6.654 13.614 13.708 13.820 1413.907

Soltau, Mike 4 3 26 6:10.982 7.221 13.225 13.283 13.453 1313.594

Kiger, Dan 6 4 25 6:11.349 12.633 13.089 13.322 1513.518

Shald, Augustus 8 5 24 5:59.270 12.729 12.869 13.074 1713.397

Quedensley, Tom 7 6 9 2:23.788 14.156 14.521  16 

McKinney, Ken 2 7 7 1:34.752 12.168 13.142  11 

Shald, Charlie 9 8 3 1:03.604 17.559   18 

Voelker, Dillan 1 9 0   10 



HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

10
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-1 (A2 Main)

Wippler, Erik 1 1 37 6:08.292 9.379 9.499 9.565 19.619

Stegen, Jimmy 3 2 36 6:07.488 9.623 9.740 9.796 39.844

Lohaus, Bruce 6 3 35 6:04.108 9.683 9.781 9.863 69.931

Weir, David 5 4 34 6:02.781 9.811 9.878 9.938 59.984

Singh, Vishal 8 5 31 6:08.708 10.010 10.206 10.416 810.639

Starr, Jim 9 6 29 6:00.031 10.532 10.796 11.017 911.197

Voelker, Dillan 7 7 27 6:05.449 9.772 10.000 10.222 710.465

Khng, Kelvin 2 8 20 3:20.322 9.633 9.671 9.705 29.766

Weir, Nathan 4 9 8 1:25.751 9.973 10.273  4 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-1 (A2)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:01.277Wippler, Erik 2 6:08.292 2 1 3137 37 74/729.5691.

6:09.143Stegen, Jimmy 5 6:07.488 5 2 7236 36 72/736.6312.

6:08.470Weir, David 4 6:02.781 4 4 8436 34 70/731.2513.

6:03.942Lohaus, Bruce 6 6:04.108 6 3 9335 35 70/728.0504.

6:04.260Khng, Kelvin 1 3:20.322 1 8 9837 20 57/564.5825.

6:03.596Singh, Vishal 7 6:08.708 7 5 12532 31 63/732.3046.

6:02.908Weir, Nathan 3 1:25.751 3 9 12936 8 44/448.6597.

6:05.473Starr, Jim 8 6:00.031 8 6 14630 29 59/725.5048.

3:24.775Voelker, Dillan 9 6:05.449 9 7 16720 27 47/570.2249.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

11
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6
TQ: Lydon, Charlie II 23/5:03.175

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT SPEC (A Main)

Starr, Cody 2 1 24 5:12.905 12.204 12.307 12.428 212.586

Lydon, Charlie II 1 2 23 5:03.696 12.092 12.193 12.469 112.892

Talyor, Jaydon 4 3 17 5:14.568 15.396 17.038 19.155 4 

Folsom, Randa 5 4 15 5:20.195 20.571 22.136 23.716 5 

Foster, John 3 5 11 3:25.688 18.882 20.920  3 



HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

12
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-2 (A2 Main)

Khng, Kelvin 2 1 36 6:04.791 9.672 9.755 9.808 29.851

Stegen, Jimmy 1 2 36 6:05.946 1.155 9.833 9.858 9.895 19.924

Weir, David 6 3 35 6:10.033 10.079 10.118 10.184 610.230

Lohaus, Bruce 4 4 34 6:05.220 9.985 10.089 10.153 410.206

Lydon, Charlie 5 5 33 6:01.925 9.902 9.951 10.026 510.123

Oliva, Jim 7 6 31 6:00.049 10.524 10.567 10.663 710.820

Hungate, Jim 8 7 29 6:08.757 11.101 11.190 11.306 811.453

Weir, Nathan 3 8 15 2:38.365 9.970 10.000 10.055 3 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-2 (A2)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:05.126Khng, Kelvin 1 6:04.791 1 1 2136 36 72/729.9171.

6:06.728Stegen, Jimmy 2 6:05.946 2 2 4236 36 72/732.6742.

6:07.278Lohaus, Bruce 5 6:05.220 5 4 9434 34 68/732.4983.

6:03.557Lydon, Charlie 4 6:01.925 4 5 9534 33 67/725.4824.

5:03.148Weir, David 8 6:10.033 8 3 11328 35 63/673.1815.

6:08.782Weir, Nathan 3 2:38.365 3 8 11836 15 51/527.1476.

6:09.919Oliva, Jim 6 6:00.049 6 6 12633 31 64/729.9687.

6:06.578Hungate, Jim 7 6:08.757 7 7 14730 29 59/735.3358.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

13
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-3 (A2 Main)

Lydon, Charlie 1 1 34 6:05.822 10.101 10.173 10.255 110.300

Lesac, Kevin 2 2 34 6:07.800 1.978 10.243 10.286 10.353 210.414

Foster, Bob 4 3 33 6:01.891 10.408 10.519 10.570 410.614

Drozd, Don 6 4 33 6:02.407 0.516 10.277 10.386 10.447 610.492

Folsom, Jimmie 3 5 33 6:04.672 2.781 10.295 10.390 10.467 310.522

Voelker, Dillan 8 6 31 6:05.349 10.825 10.869 10.900 810.935

Oliva, Jim 5 7 31 6:07.096 1.747 10.507 10.629 10.708 510.757

Starr, Jim 7 8 0   7 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-3 (A2)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:06.190Lydon, Charlie 1 6:05.822 1 1 2135 34 69/732.0121.

6:05.266Foster, Bob 3 6:01.891 3 3 6334 33 67/727.1572.



6:04.163Folsom, Jimmie 2 6:04.672 2 5 7534 33 67/728.8353.

6:05.423Lesac, Kevin 5 6:07.800 5 2 7233 34 67/733.2234.

6:02.715Drozd, Don 4 6:02.407 4 4 8433 33 66/725.1225.

6:05.761Voelker, Dillan 6 6:05.349 6 6 12632 31 63/731.1106.

6:00.259Oliva, Jim 7 6:07.096 7 7 14731 31 62/727.3557.

58.742Starr, Jim 8 8 8 1685 5/58.7428.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

14
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6
TQ: Weir, Nathan 28/5:07.880

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

FWD (A Main)

Weir, David 2 1 43 8:05.562 10.725 10.774 10.820 210.847

Weir, Nathan 1 2 42 8:06.346 10.629 10.845 10.919 110.965

Singh, Vishal 3 3 30 5:45.019 10.712 10.754 10.832 310.912

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

15
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

M-CHASSIS (A3 Main)

Lydon, Charlie 3 1 31 6:10.003 11.565 11.628 11.682 311.720

Lesac, Kevin 2 2 30 6:08.062 11.526 11.673 11.746 211.824

Folsom, Jimmie 4 3 30 6:09.573 1.511 11.771 11.851 11.956 412.057

Shald, Jason 9 4 29 6:04.647 11.908 11.927 12.015 912.082

Starr, Jim 7 5 29 6:11.335 6.688 12.103 12.153 12.207 712.253

Foster, Bob 6 6 28 6:02.224 11.973 12.138 12.237 612.309

Price, Tony 8 7 27 6:01.598 12.134 12.242 12.363 812.517

Drozd, Don 5 8 27 6:06.599 5.001 12.148 12.257 12.410 512.549

Wippler, Erik 1 9 0   1 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

M-CHASSIS (A3)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:12.291Wippler, Erik 1 6:05.891 1 1 9 2132 31 63/738.1821.

6:12.689Lydon, Charlie 2 6:04.392 6:10.003 2 2 1 3231 30 311 62/742.6922.

6:01.365Lesac, Kevin 3 6:05.081 6:08.062 3 3 2 5330 30 302 60/729.4273.

6:10.260Folsom, Jimmie 4 6:09.704 6:09.573 4 4 3 7430 30 303 60/739.2774.

6:09.229Shald, Jason 8 6:06.929 6:04.647 8 6 4 10628 28 294 57/731.5765.

6:07.991Foster, Bob 6 6:11.723 6:02.224 6 5 6 11529 29 286 58/739.7146.

6:10.020Starr, Jim 7 6:07.162 6:11.335 7 8 5 12829 27 295 58/741.3557.

6:02.904Drozd, Don 5 4:26.232 6:06.599 5 9 8 13929 14 278 56/729.5038.

6:07.678Price, Tony 9 6:11.222 6:01.598 9 7 7 14725 28 277 55/732.8209.



HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

16
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-1 (A3 Main)

Khng, Kelvin 2 1 37 6:05.537 9.638 9.671 9.689 29.710

Weir, Nathan 4 2 36 6:00.116 9.677 9.721 9.748 49.776

Lohaus, Bruce 6 3 36 6:02.334 2.218 9.565 9.616 9.665 69.711

Weir, David 5 4 35 6:01.846 9.709 9.787 9.869 59.930

Voelker, Dillan 7 5 35 6:09.075 7.229 9.573 9.620 9.662 79.714

Singh, Vishal 8 6 32 6:12.087 9.977 10.143 10.288 810.416

Starr, Jim 9 7 29 6:04.453 10.484 10.834 11.072 911.240

Stegen, Jimmy 3 8 7 1:13.855 9.688 9.973  3 

Wippler, Erik 1 9 0   1 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-1 (A3)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:04.260Khng, Kelvin 1 3:20.322 6:05.537 1 8 1 2837 20 371 74/729.7971.

6:01.277Wippler, Erik 2 6:08.292 2 1 9 3137 37 74/729.5692.

6:02.908Weir, Nathan 3 1:25.751 6:00.116 3 9 2 5936 8 362 72/723.0243.

6:03.942Lohaus, Bruce 6 6:04.108 6:02.334 6 3 3 6335 35 363 71/726.4424.

6:09.143Stegen, Jimmy 5 6:07.488 1:13.855 5 2 8 7236 36 78 72/736.6315.

6:08.470Weir, David 4 6:02.781 6:01.846 4 4 4 8436 34 354 71/730.3166.

6:03.596Singh, Vishal 7 6:08.708 6:12.087 7 5 6 11532 31 326 63/740.7957.

3:24.775Voelker, Dillan 9 6:05.449 6:09.075 9 7 5 12720 27 355 62/734.5248.

6:05.473Starr, Jim 8 6:00.031 6:04.453 8 6 7 13630 29 297 58/724.4849.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

17
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT PRO SPEC (A2 Main)

Ski, Tim 1 1 31 6:04.351 10.906 11.006 11.081 111.195

Lesac, Kevin 2 2 30 6:03.657 11.005 11.111 11.224 211.372

Foster, Bob 3 3 28 6:10.751 12.387 12.498 12.625 312.745

Todd, Josh 4 4 24 6:08.030 12.040 12.493 12.821 413.224

Todd, Gordon 5 5 22 6:06.315 13.874 14.122 14.447 515.049

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT PRO SPEC (A2)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:14.554Ski, Tim 2 6:04.351 2 1 3130 31 61/738.9051.

6:14.379Lesac, Kevin 1 6:03.657 1 2 3230 30 60/738.0362.

6:18.811Todd, Josh 3 6:08.030 3 4 7426 24 50/746.8413.



2:06.880Foster, Bob 5 6:10.751 5 3 839 28 37/497.6314.

6:14.064Todd, Gordon 4 6:06.315 4 5 9525 22 47/740.3795.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

18
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-2 (A3 Main)

Stegen, Jimmy 1 1 36 6:05.633 9.727 9.851 9.890 19.931

Weir, Nathan 3 2 36 6:09.006 3.373 9.910 9.945 9.971 310.002

Lohaus, Bruce 4 3 34 6:02.610 9.879 9.930 10.010 410.059

Weir, David 6 4 34 6:03.145 0.535 9.988 10.086 10.171 610.221

Oliva, Jim 7 5 33 6:09.595 10.285 10.457 10.565 710.639

Hungate, Jim 8 6 30 6:01.255 11.001 11.144 11.202 811.287

Lydon, Charlie 5 7 20 3:42.046 9.956 9.991 10.083 510.291

Khng, Kelvin 2 8 0   2 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-2 (A3)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

7818

6:05.126Khng, Kelvin 1 6:04.791 1 1 8 2136 36 72/729.9171.

6:06.728Stegen, Jimmy 2 6:05.946 6:05.633 2 2 1 3236 36 361 72/731.5792.

6:08.782Weir, Nathan 3 2:38.365 6:09.006 3 8 2 5836 15 362 72/737.7883.

5:03.148Weir, David 8 6:10.033 6:03.145 8 3 4 7328 35 344 69/733.1784.

6:07.278Lohaus, Bruce 5 6:05.220 6:02.610 5 4 3 7434 34 343 68/727.8305.

6:03.557Lydon, Charlie 4 6:01.925 3:42.046 4 5 7 9534 33 207 67/725.4826.

6:09.919Oliva, Jim 6 6:00.049 6:09.595 6 6 5 11633 31 335 66/739.5147.

6:06.578Hungate, Jim 7 6:08.757 6:01.255 7 7 6 13730 29 306 60/727.8338.

HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Round

19
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

6

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

7818  02/21/2016Ser#

Race Time

GT-3 (A3 Main)

Lesac, Kevin 2 1 34 6:01.143 10.224 10.323 10.390 210.435

Folsom, Jimmie 3 2 34 6:07.608 6.465 10.352 10.425 10.480 310.517

Oliva, Jim 5 3 33 6:03.968 10.420 10.485 10.576 510.663

Foster, Bob 4 4 33 6:05.988 2.020 10.423 10.544 10.597 410.651

Voelker, Dillan 8 5 32 6:10.222 10.737 10.857 10.929 810.989

Drozd, Don 6 6 10 1:50.477 10.354 10.581  6 

Lydon, Charlie 1 7 0   1 

Starr, Jim 7 8 0   7 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

GT-3 (A3)
HobbyTown HobbyPLEX Raceway

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker
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6:06.190Lydon, Charlie 1 6:05.822 1 1 7 2135 34 69/732.0121.

6:05.423Lesac, Kevin 5 6:07.800 6:01.143 5 2 1 3233 34 341 68/728.9432.

6:04.163Folsom, Jimmie 2 6:04.672 6:07.608 2 5 2 4534 33 342 68/731.7713.

6:05.266Foster, Bob 3 6:01.891 6:05.988 3 3 4 6334 33 334 67/727.1574.

6:02.715Drozd, Don 4 6:02.407 1:50.477 4 4 6 8433 33 106 66/725.1225.

6:00.259Oliva, Jim 7 6:07.096 6:03.968 7 7 3 10731 31 333 64/724.2276.

6:05.761Voelker, Dillan 6 6:05.349 6:10.222 6 6 5 11632 31 325 64/735.9837.

58.742Starr, Jim 8 8 8 8 1685 5/58.7428.


